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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

3DTicTacToe.lha
3games. lha
501.1ha
abdash11909.1ha
ABHpartl.lha
ABHpart2.lha
ABHpart3.lha
ABHpart4.lha
ABHpart5.lha
ABHparté6.lha
ABHpart7.1lha
ADaleks.lha
ADVMiniDash. lha
AdvSys.lha

.2
airwarrior.lha
AmigaMaze.lzh
AmigaPunt.lha
AmiKissll.lha
AmiOmega.lha
aowl2texman.lha

1.2
aowtexman. lha
apple.lha
Aquaventura.lzh
ArcadeCl.dms
ArcadeC2.dms
ASokobanl_1.1lha
Atoms3.lha
Atoms3a.lha
atoms3b.lha
attacks.lzh

Ataxx
AW_Art_1.lha

Miscellaneous games

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc

Size Age Description

9K
158K
71K
261K
301K
332K
360K
357K
237K
148K
6K
19K
268K
35K

8K
52K
108K
389K
41K

36K
109K
168K
601K
325K
44K
66K
68K
68K
74K

559K

238%3D ' four—-in-a-row’
26x3 Shareware games
130xKeeps score for the dart
97xA boulderdash game clone
18xBeat—-em-up, 2MbCHIP+, Full
19+«Beat-em-up, 2MbCHIP+,Full
19+«Beat-em-up, 2MbCHIP+, Full
19+«Beat-em-up, 2MbCHIP+,Full
19xBeat—-em-up, 2MbCHIP+, Full
19xBeat-em-up, 2MbCHIP+, Full
17+xBeat—-em-up, 2MbCHIP+, Full

help

TicTacToe game.
(runs on 1.3 - 3.

game 501.

game, Partl
game, Part?2
game, Part3
game, Part4
game, Part5
game, Part6
game, Part6

57«Amiga version of known VM/CMS game.

36xC-64 style Boulderdash clone

(Bette

v1i.2
0)
v1.15

r)

400+«Adventure writing system for text adven.

19xV2.9c of the BEST flight sim available
118*simple 3-level maze program.
278«Predict performance of horses in a race.
23xPaper—-doll game for changing clothes.

187+xAmiga port of the Omega game.

V1.5

116%V1.2 LaTeXed Manual for Act of War,

133xLaTeX’ed manual for Act of War vl1.1l

V1 ¢

Version <

44xApple hunt is a short Boulderdash clone.
133xAquaventura (Psygnosis) playable demo.
122xCollection of Classic PD Games
122xCollection of Classic PD Games

107«ASokoban v1l.1 - specific bugs fixed.

22xFaster, more options, AI

opponents,

21+«Binary for AGA machines xsighx
19+xBinary for PAL AGA machines xsighx

150+«Strategy game, 7x7 grid,

like arcade game

etc.

7+x1ofd4 Aircraft art for AirWarrior Client

<_>
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AW_Art_2.lha game/misc 306K 7+x20f4 Aircraft art for AirWarrior Client

AW_Art_3.lha game/misc 283K 7+«30f4 Aircraft art for AirWarrior Client

AW_Art_4.lha game/misc 234K 7+x40f4 Aircraft art for AirWarrior Client

axlifel.lha game/misc 161K 31xPort of Xlife-life on an infinite grid

axlifell.lha game/misc 208K 1lxPort of Xlife-life on an infinite grid

axlife2.lha game/misc 34K 31xMore patterns for AXlife

bacman. lha game/misc 490K 38+The best PacMan-clone. AGA only

bagitman.lha game/misc 97K 55xAnother of Bignonia’s C64 —--> Amiga <
conversions

BaldersGrove.lha game/misc 125K 25xBoulderdash clone, now for two players.

BallyIII.lha game/misc 93K 291xAmiga port of former arcade game ’'Click’. <
VIIT

BattleForce.lha game/misc 215K 278+Simulates combat between giant robots. V3 <
.61

bcs.lha game/misc 199K 6xDuplicate a personage /4 child aged >3

bdash09.1lha game/misc 85K 118xA boulderdash game clone

BILevel.lha game/misc 102K 27xSame new (home-made) level for Battle Isle <«
I

billiard_games.lha game/misc 73K T74xContains 3 billiard games. Shareware.

bloodballl.lha game/misc 255K 125xV1.0 of Blood Ball by Kevmo Sheller

Bomber. lha game/misc 98K 171xAmiga ver of the Mac game called ’'Bombs’. <
v1i.2

BombPac_CD32.1lha game/misc 295K 51+BombPac for the CD32

BreakOut.lha game/misc 12K 424+«A 3D game, needs 3D glasses.

Cave.lha game/misc 49K 15xJust a little game

Cheese.lha game/misc 156K 52x0S—-friendly platform game, nice graphics

copper.lzh game/misc 37K 150+Brickout game similar to Arkanoid

Courli.lha game/misc 23K 88%’Courlivl.l’, Crillion-1like ballgame

CrazyChallenge.lha game/misc 85K 11l%Crazy 1 (or 2) player olympic game

CritturCauldrn.lzh game/misc 19K 72+1life simulator, not like the rest!

CRobots.lha game/misc 79K 255xGame based on computer programming. V2.3w

CrossMaze.lzh game/misc 69K 136+Crossword puzzle game

CryptoKing. lha game/misc 12K 67xEncryption game. V1.3

cyberman.dms game/misc 299K 5xCOOL Pac-Man clone DOOM-like

CyclesII.lha game/misc 64K 45xxAnotherx Light Cycles game.

DC10.lha game/misc 55K 403%DC-10 instrument flight simulator.

DeluxePacMan. lha game/misc 166K 91lxPacman type game. V1.4

Descender. lha game/misc 52K 125+’ Tempest’ type game

DiceRoll.lha game/misc 6K 7xEmulates dice throws —-- generate ran nums

Diplomacy.lha game/misc 143K 165+xClassic strategy game based on WW I. V2.0

donkeykong. lha game/misc 243K 55xAnother of Bignonia’s C64 --> Amiga <
conversions

Downhill.lha game/misc 87K 218xA skiing arcade game

DragonsLairDem.lha game/misc 768K 133xDragonsLair demo

Drip.lha game/misc 238K 255+xArcade style game with 15 levels.

drwho.lha game/misc 311K 133xa very good game based on Doctor Who <
characters.

DrWho_TQG. lha game/misc 173K 20xDoctor Who Quiz Game (v2.0)

dune3.lha game/misc 639K 65xWorm race game

EFJ.lha game/misc 180K 280xEscape From Jovi, a fast action game. VIII

Egypt.lzh game/misc 17K 105+«Two player maze game

ELEFANT. lha game/misc 470K 96+A promotional gift game by WWF/E.-Shoes

enquiry.lha game/misc 154K 43xA horse racing simulator (NOT predictor)

EOMS. lha game/misc 114K 405xExperts Only Mercenary Simulator.

epicfix.lzh game/misc 7K 133+%This is the fix provided from Ocean for <+

Epic
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esnake.lha

L1viLl
F1GP_Ed_204.1ha
F1GP_LapSet.lha
F1GP_Patch.lha
FarWestl.lha
FarWest2.lha
FarWest3.lha
fastlife_2_7.1lha
FGP210.1lha

Prix II
FireAndIce.lha

Level 1 !!
Fireball.lha

FireIce+Apidya.lzh

Flipper.lha

franticfreddie.lha

conversions
Fun_2_3_demo.lha
GalaxyMapper.lha

displays
goaltrai.lha

Needs KS2.
gravattack.lha
GridLock9312.1lha
gslOureg.lha
GTaxi.lha

clone.
guyspy.lha
gyvesl_1.1lha
Hawk.lha
HeadQuarters.lha
Heli.lha
hoidemo.lha
Hollywood. lha
HookSlideShow
HQMM. 1ha
humans. lha
InstallerGame. lha
Jack.lha
jbpsnake.lzh

Version 0.10
kiddot.lha
kidnumb.lha

ReadyRobo
Lactose.lha
LanderGame. lha
laserbikes.lha
Life.lzh
Life_3d.lha

V1.2
Links153.1zh
Loid100.1lha

Graphic
lords. lha
LotusIII_demo.lha

game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc

game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc

47K

200K
8K
71K
492K
458K
409K
169K
58K

178K

188K
364K

10K
148K

365K
18K

27K

103K
129K
192K

34K

154K
372K
21K
700K
510K
122K
143K
131K
59K
170K
5K
39K
15K

70K
63K

106K
257K
121K
33K
20K

79K
91K

321K
360K

23«xClassic snake game with highscore list. V1 <«

14xNew version of the F1GP/WC Editor

31+xPrint out F1GP/WC laptimes and setups

14+«New patch for F1GP (eg change frame rate!)
40xDiskl; funny ComicActionTradingRpg

40xDisk2; funny ComicActionTradingRpg

40xDisk3; funny ComicActionTradingRpg

58«Conway’s Life game with 200+ patterns

20xKeep track of your Autosport Fantasy Grand <
133«'Fire & Ice’ Game Preview With Playable <«
96+«Demo of Fireball 2000, Arkanoid type
133xgame demos: Fire & Ice and Apidya
285«Small fast Othello program.

55xAnother of Bignonia’s C64 —--> Amiga <>

133*«Educational program for young minds.
103xReads Galaxy (PBM game) turn results and <

33xTrainer for the game Goal by Dino Dini. <>

112xFlying arcade game. Excellent!

63x2 player game Modem/NullModem/Ami-TCP
63xVersion 1.0 of Galactic Struggle
38xUnfinished, but very well-done, Space Taxi <>
133xDemo of ReadySoft’s interactiv cartoon

64+«The best falling block game.

14+xBETA of a Patriot Missle Simulator

72+xUpdate to HQ V1.83 with Mechs&Maps&Orders
20«Helicopter Game

133xPlayable demo of Lets Play’ game
218xEasy to play trivia game

133xSlide show of pictures from game ’Hook’
39«MapMaker for Hero Quest

133xPlayable preview of ’'The Humans’

95+«Game written for C=’'s Installer Util.

27+«0ne player BlackJack game for WB 2.0+

97+«Cute simple CLI game by John Preston. <

"Hoi,

14xGiftware Kid’s game from Ready Robot Club
45xKid’s 2-player number game Freeware from <

19x0ld-fashioned arcade game with 64 levels
180xX-Specs 3D Lunar Lander game

27+xSingle part Multi-player action game.
101+Cellular automaton, large playfield
409x3D version of classic cellular-automaton. <

125«xPatch Accolade’s ’Links’
36%L0oid100.1lha Version 1.00,

golf
[IBM ANSII Color <>

43xA strategy game set in space
126«Car race demo
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L_Game.lha game/misc 181K 27xBugfixed version of L-Game (One of the <«
contestors)

MagicPocketsDe.lha game/misc 224K 133«Demo of new Bitmap Brothers game

MambaMove. lha game/misc 102K 180xGame of moving an apple eating snake

MangledFenders.lha game/misc 385K 28+Top view 6 car demolition derby game!!!

mapsord. lha game/misc 24K 138xMechforce maps and orders

marilyn.lha game/misc 678K 5 Gorgeous Marilyn Monroe Reko cardset

MatrixBlaster.lha game/misc 299K 62+«TRON Light Cycles in AMOS

MBall2l.lha game/misc 369K 123+MegaBall v2.1. New boards! Bug fixes! 0S2.0 <
compat

MBmusic.lha game/misc 311K 66«Music for MegaBall AGA

MechForce_3_71.1lha game/misc 199K 116+«Game similar to BattleTech

MegaBAGA. lha game/misc 280K 66+xAGA OPTIONAL Fast exploding action game!

MegaB_BDS. lha game/misc 9K 55«50 MegaBall levels for Ed Mackey’s <>
MegaBall2.x

Megasquad. lha game/misc 55K 58«+Two player game

megatron.lha game/misc 73K 18xClassic old game

Mestertipp.lha game/misc 62K 69xFootball gambling program for Scandinavia

MFHQO53beta.lha game/misc 446K 43xA HQ & Factory for MechForce

MEFHQO53upd. lha game/misc 50K 43%HQ Update (Bins only)

micromarket.lha game/misc 81K 13xSimple Stockmarket Game, Run on any amiga.

MiniPac.1lzh game/misc 8K 108xTiny pacman clone

mouthman.lha game/misc 43K 117+«Pac man with extra bonuses

MSoft_Pengo.lha game/misc 242K 24xPengo-type game. Unbelievably good.

MuiPingPong. lha game/misc 21K 50%A fixed version of pingpong with MUI

MutantPenguin.lha game/misc 225K 44%PENGO!!! Fast moving/flashed-up

Nesquik.lha game/misc 760K 10xNice, easy jump&run—-game for kids

NewStubbCity.lha game/misc 139K 123xVirtual reality game

NewWorldl31l.lha game/misc 387K 63+xNew World game v1.31

NineMen. lha game/misc 43K 29xTry to get three in a row. (Easy Huh?). V1 <«
.6

nml.run game/misc 226K 120xNo Mans Land: A two player game

NumbersUp. lha game/misc 23K 161xSimple little game. V1.2

nwl25.1lha game/misc 64K 28xNuclear Warfare Version 1.25

Ogre.lha game/misc 0K b59xA game that has been pulled from library

orkattack.lha game/misc 305K 40xDrop rocks on heads. Brilliant!!

Orm. lha game/misc 23K 58%PD snake game. V1.4

overlander.lha game/misc 207K 40xJump over obstacles using buggy

Paccer.lha game/misc 48K 297+«Pacman clone with sound and game editor. V1 <
.0

PacMan. lha game/misc 147K 132xPacman type game. V1.1A

PacMan87.lha game/misc 77K 312xA nice little ’'pacman like’ game.

pajaz0.exe game/misc 21K 124%A little game, bug fixed

ParaDroid_II.lha game/misc 321K 8lxaction game like C-64 ver. w/2 plr mode

pbdream?2.lha game/misc 258K 130+Pinball Dreams 2 Playable Demo

pengo2.lha game/misc 341K 37x---> The Ultimate Pengo-clone <-——-—

pfall.dms game/misc 408K 35xPlanetfall - Great Lunar Lander Type Game

pfall030.dms game/misc 409K 35xPlanetfall 030 - Great Lunar Lander Type <
Game

pharaoh.lha game/misc 103K 133xAmiga version of the C= 64 game

Phone.1lzh game/misc 149K 139xPhone strategy game

PinBallDreamDe.lha game/misc 186K 133xGreat pinpall simulator. PAL Overscan

PinballFantasy.lha game/misc 258K 133«Demo of Pinball Fantasies, the follow-up to <
Pinbal

pingpong.lha game/misc 19K 58%A new version of pingpong

pingwynne. lha game/misc 453K 20xArcade fun with Graham Taylor + a penguin.

pipeline.lha game/misc 172K l46xgame - clone of ’'Pipe Dream’
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poing22.1lha game/misc 59K 12xA breakout style game.

Poing3.lha game/misc 76K 4 Amusing systemfriendly bat & ball game

Poing_1_2.1lha game/misc 45K 109«Pong-clone

PongTourneyl_0.lha game/misc 118K 35xPre-release of AMOS Pong game.

powerpong. lha game/misc 80K 159+Hit the ball with the paddle...

PowerTetris.lha game/misc 448K G50xShareware version of a tetris game

PS2Mechl.lha game/misc 99K 56xSome Battletech Mechs in PageStream form

PS2Mech2.1lha game/misc 114K 56+More Battletech Mechs in PageStream form

PS2Mech3. lha game/misc 122K 56xLast Battletech Mechs in PageStream form

Pub_Darts.lha game/misc 174K 44xPub Darts Game V1.1

PucmanWorlds. lha game/misc 423K 1l4xPucman Worlds, a Pacman clone for Amiga, PD

PuzzlePro.lha game/misc 77K 374xCreate puzzle from an IFF picture. V1.0

Pz15.1ha game/misc 9K 312xComputer simulation of tile puzzle.

Quiz.lha game/misc 51K 220%A simple quiz game.

RaiderGame. lha game/misc 77K 180xSpace strategy game for X-Specs 3D

randnpcs.lha game/misc 5K 57xRandom NPC Generator program for GURPS

reflection.lha game/misc 440K 34xDefinitive pong game from Penguin Software

RoachMotel.lzh game/misc 240K 108+Game, collect spray cans to complete level

robots.lha game/misc 8K 97xCRobots of the Illertissener CRobots <
tournament

Rocky.lha game/misc 48K 154+Boulderdash !. V1.0

rpgbbsv5.1lha game/misc 210K 101xRPGBBS - Standalone BBS version of Hack & <
Slash

rubber.lha game/misc 447K 45xFixed!!- playable/unusual platformer

Ruedal3e.lha game/misc 176K 40+Huge Upgrade to RUEDA1.3 !!

SBall.lha game/misc 12K 208+Control a bouncing ball w/joystick game

sbl_aga_atomz.lha game/misc 173K 19xAtomz for AGA (raytraced)

sbz.lha game/misc 339K 41xSuper Battle Zone - 3D game written in Amos

Schiffeversenk.lha game/misc 14K 13+Find and sink your opponents ships. V1.0

scorched. lha game/misc 232K 72xScorched Earth-type game.

SealLance.lha game/misc 233K 208xGame based on a Trident sub simulator

SensibleSoccer.lzh game/misc 160K 133*xSoccer game demo. PAL, you need fat agnus

sf_diskl.lha game/misc 200K 34xA cool 3d space flight sim with more then <
50 missi

sf_disk2.1lha game/misc 351K 34xA cool 3d space flight sim with more then <
50 missi

Shepherdl_1.1lha game/misc 436K 36xFantastic shareware gods—game.

Shoot_Pontoon.lha game/misc 72K 44xShoot Pontoon V1

ShuffleRun.lzh game/misc 258K 105+xTwo player game

Simon.lha game/misc 62K 45xA Simple Simon type of game

SlotCars.lha game/misc 38K 280xFast action one or two player game.

Slots_2_05.1lha game/misc 33K 25%0Online Slot machine game v2.05

smechll.lha game/misc 19K 49xShow BTECH mech specs. 0S2.0+

snackman.lzh game/misc 214K 125xSnackMan, PacMan clone. A500-A3000 comp. V1 <
.00

snacksrc.lzh game/misc 218K 125xSource for SnackMan, A500-A3000 comp. <
PacMan clone

S0lid2AGA.lha game/misc 828K 4 The best (AGA only) pong clone (with curve <=
balls e

SonOfBlagger.lha game/misc 80K 98«Converted C=64 game with source

spacetaxi2.lha game/misc 708K 1lxLike the C64 game, Version 2.0

spacetaxi_fix.lha game/misc 237K 36+Bugfix for SpaceTaxi, like the Cé4der game

SSW.1lzh game/misc 156K 10lxGame similar to Space Wars

StAid2.1lha game/misc 128K 8lxCreate quizzes and test. V0.8

starwarsl06.1lha game/misc 154K 13xStarWars - Trivia Version 1.06

StatOSrc.lha game/misc 12K 17+C Source for StatOPont.

Stun_Chasey. lha game/misc 99K 36+Limited demo of Chasey-type game.
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SunMaze.lha
SuperDaleks.lha
Surround. lha
since now
Tangle.lha
tetronvl4. lha
TicTacToe.lha
Tiles.lha
tomtespe.lzh
TownMaze.lha
trailblazer.lha
trailer.lha
tron.lha
turbo.lha
Incl
TVSBBE.1lzh
twon. lha
ufoeupics.lha
UFO_CHEAT. lha
Underwater.lha
optional)
VideoPokeri.lha
wabes21.1lha
Wanderer.lha
V2.2
warrior.lha
WizkidDemo.lzh
WordPuzzle.lha
WordSearch.lha
Wrstlgm. lha
xballs.lha
XerionDemo.dms
Xerion
Yacht.lha
yatz.lha
yvatzy.lha
zmachine_fix.lha
- prev
znykdist.lha
Great gra

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/misc

18K
113K
57K

22K
123K
8K
40K
104K
70K
85K
3K
489K
51K

14K
125K
243K
42K
12K

140K
302K
187K

199K
63K
55K
72K
611K
262K
425K

11K
33K
85K
19K

112K

280%3D maze demo with shadows in corridors.
6xAn advanced version of the Daleks game.
45xThe best worm-collision game I have seen <+

125xMultiplayer Worm game (simple but fun)
112xTetron 1.4 (Alchemy Software Development)
220xSimple tic-tac-toe game.
288«xBasic tile game, 144 tiles,
120%xA fun two player game
187+Designs a town-shaped maze . V1.2

50*xa classic game

50«a classic game

21+Yet another version of ’'LightCycles’

54+«Two and four player versions of TurboHockey <>

36 sets. V2.1

31%T.V. Sports Basketball team editor.
28xThe TWON game
13xScreenshots from ’'UFO:Enemy Unknown’
15«CHEAT (HACK) FOR Game UFO
61%50 Boards for reg MegaBall 3.0 (AGA <

4 Nice multitasking video poker game

73xFaster 2 Player on same screen Pac Man
300%«Neat little game with graphics and sound. <

180xAirWarrior, multi player flight sim
133«Playable demo of a good game

208xFind a word in a puzzle type game. V1.1
195xAn automated wordsearch generator. V1.0

47«Arcade Wrestling game for 1M or more Amigas
224xGuide robots to dest
133xNew game from CycleTech Germany called <=

133xThe famous 5 dice game

139%x0One player Yatzee game vl1.l

37+«The ultimate version of Yatzy

133%A new 68000 clean binary for ZMachine 1.0.1 <

103xCombination of Tetris and other games -- <
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